Interest and fiscal charges 566,842  -  -   -

Total business-type activities 23,304,315   29,135,721   -   -

Total primary government 114,567,163$   33,766,061$   4,237,422$   11,129,322$

COMPONENT UNIT:
   Hattiesburg Convention Commission 15,251,734$   10,494,612$   -$   -$

Total component unit 15,251,734$   10,494,612$   -$   -$

GENERAL REVENUES:
Taxes:

Property taxes, levied for general purposes
Property taxes, levied for debt service
Sales tax
Franchise taxes and other licenses and permits
Special sales tax
Internet sales tax

Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs
Unrestricted investment earnings
Other local sources (uses)
Miscellaneous

TRANSFERS:
Transfers, component unit
Transfers, net

Total general revenues and transfers

CHANGE IN NET POSITION

NET POSITION - BEGINNING, AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED
 Adjustment or restatement

NET POSITION - BEGINNING, AS RESTATED

NET POSITION - ENDING

Year Ended September 30, 2024

Program Revenues

- 24 -

EXHIBIT B

CITY OF HATTIESBURG, MISSISSIPPI

Statement of Activities

Governmental Business-type Component
Activities Activities Total Unit

(10,236,530)$   (10,236,530)$
(36,531,297)   (36,531,297)
(2,722,882)  (2,722,882)
1,785,179   1,785,179

(1,535,139)  (1,535,139)
(13,514,954)   (13,514,954)

(99,038)   (99,038)
(5,175,589)  (5,175,589)
(3,235,514)  (3,235,514)

(71,265,764)   (71,265,764)

- 6,398,248$   6,398,248
- (566,842) (566,842)
- 5,831,406 5,831,406

(71,265,764)   5,831,406   (65,434,358)

(4,757,122)$

(4,757,122)

23,327,660   - 23,327,660 -
3,537,250   - 3,537,250 -

28,012,625   - 28,012,625 -
4,659,902   - 4,659,902 -

10,796,402 - 10,796,402 7,083,773
5,516,019 - 5,516,019 -

116,250   - 116,250 -
556,145   449,496   1,005,641 185,064

2,616,034   - 2,616,034 -
1,325,870   (19,484)  1,306,386 2,423,376

12,832,291   - 12,832,291 (12,832,291)
(4,036,410)  4,036,410   -   -

89,260,038   4,466,422   93,726,460   (3,140,078)

17,994,274   10,297,828   28,292,102   (7,897,200)

109,463,108   82,876,022   192,339,130   28,183,204
(4,589,617)  - (4,589,617) 4,630,013

104,873,491   82,876,022   187,749,513   32,813,217

122,867,765$   93,173,850$   216,041,615$   24,916,017$

Net (Expense) Revenue and

Primary Government
Changes in Net Position

- 25 -

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

COVID Fiscal
General Recovery

Fund Fund
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents - unrestricted 15,119,469$   -$
Cash and cash equivalents - restricted - 8,450,060
Cash with fiscal agent - restricted - -
Due from other funds 2,488,780   -
Sales tax receivable 3,029,902   -
Intergovernmental receivables 960,802   165,236
Fines receivable (net of allowance for

doubtful accounts of $29,603,846) 4,004,927   -
Other receivables 1,314,627   -